

15th December, 2022

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub: Submission of report of complaints/ comments received by Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited on the draft Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited into NXTDIGITAL Limited and their respective shareholders

Ref: Our application dated 2nd December, 2022 pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2022/156, 'Scheme(s) of Arrangement by entities who have listed their Non-convertible Debt securities (NCDs)/ Non-convertible Redeemable Preference shares (NCRPS)' dated November 17, 2022

Further to our submission dated 2nd December, 2022 under Regulation 59A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, on the proposed merger of our Company with NXTDIGITAL Limited, we enclosed herewith the report of complaints/ comments received by the Company on the draft Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited into NXTDIGITAL Limited and their respective shareholders, as per format Annexure III of the above stated SEBI Circular dated November 17, 2022

We kindly request you to take the above submission on record.

Thanking you,

For Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited

B Shanmugasundaram Company Secretary



Report of Complaints/ Comments received by Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited on the draft Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited into NXTDIGITAL Limited and their respective shareholders

Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1	Number of complaints received directly	NIL
2	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchange(s)	NIL
	/ SEBI	
3	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	NIL
4	Number of complaints resolved	NIL
5	Number of complaints pending	NIL

Part B

Sr.	Name of complainant	Date of Complaint	Status
No.			(Resolved/pending)
1	NIL	NIL	NIL

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

For Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited

B Shanmugasundaram Company Secretary

Date: 15-12-2022 Place: Chennai

CIN: U65993MH2008PLC384221 • Email: compliance@hindujaleylandfinance.com